
Saskatchewan () -vs- Trinity Western ()
9/30/2022 at Trinity Western

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 9/30/2022
Start: 7:15PM
Time: 2:05
Attendance: 140
Location: Trinity Western

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saskatchewan 0 1 0 1
Trinity Western 0 1 1 2

SSK: Mallory Dyer (1)
TWU: McKenzie Mayo (1); Kyra McDonald (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SSK TWU
2nd 6:28 SSK Mallory Dyer Kara Kondrat, Meg Dyer EV 1 0
2nd 18:22 TWU Kyra McDonald , EV 1 1
3rd 18:52 TWU McKenzie Mayo Jordyn Matthews, Neisha Germann EV 1 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SSK Bronwyn Boucher 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 11:15
1st TWU Lainie Nichols 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:30
1st TWU Chloe Reid 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 16:51
2nd TWU Brooklyn Anderson 02:00 CHECKING TO THE HEAD MINOR 1:11
2nd TWU Kate Klassen 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:15
2nd TWU McKenzie Mayo 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:53
2nd TWU Kate Klassen 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 11:02
3rd TWU Brooklyn Anderson 02:00 BODYCHECKING MINOR 4:18
3rd TWU Lainie Nichols 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:18
3rd SSK Kate Ball 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 7:51
3rd SSK Meg Dyer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:06



Individual
Saskatchewan 1

Trinity Western 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Camryn Drever 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Kennedy Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 0
4 McKenna Bolger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 - - 0
6 Kendra Zuchotzki 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
8 Isabella Pozzi 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
9 Jasper Desmarais 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Brooklyn Stevely 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
15 Sara Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
16 Kara Kondrat 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
17 Meg Dyer 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 +1 - 1-2 0
19 Taylor Wilkinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
20 Mallory Dyer 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
21 Kate Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - 1-2 0
22 Kenzie Lausberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Bronwyn Boucher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - 1-2 0
24 Kelsey Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 - - 0
28 Sophie Lalor 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
29 Paris Oleksyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 0
35 Colby Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 0 1 0 0 30 -5 0-0 3-6 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Kate Fawcett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 McKenzie Mayo 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 +1 - 1-2 0
5 Ella Boon 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0
6 Kyra McDonald 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
7 Brooklyn Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 2-4 0
9 Lainie Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - 2-4 0
11 Kate Klassen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - 2-4 0
16 Jordyn Matthews 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
17 Kara Yackel 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
18 Chloe Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - 1-2 0
19 Kailey Ledoux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
20 Olivia Leier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
22 Brooklyn Hutchings 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
23 Neisha Germann 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 0
25 Jaidia Pisani 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
26 Jace Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
28 Amy Potomak 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 - - 0
32 Mabel Maltais 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
47 Chelsea Debusschere 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
49 Katherine Chadwick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0

Totals 2 2 0 1 1 0 26 5 0-0 8-16 0

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping Trinity Western Goalkeeping

Saskatchewan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

1 Camryn Drever L 60:00 2 0 11 5 8 0 24
35 Colby Wilson 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 11 5 8 0 24

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

1 Kate Fawcett 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Mabel Maltais W 60:00 1 0 8 14 7 0 29

Totals 1 0 8 14 7 0 29

Saskatchewan Faceoffs Trinity Western Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [11:15] Penalty on Bronwyn Boucher SSK 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING.
0-0 [13:30] Penalty on Lainie Nichols TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
0-0 [16:51] Penalty on Chloe Reid TWU 2 minutes for BOARDING.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [] Bronwyn Boucher (SSK) penalty complete.
0-0 [] Lainie Nichols (TWU) penalty complete.
0-0 [] Chloe Reid (TWU) penalty complete.
0-0 [01:11] Penalty on Brooklyn Anderson TWU 2 minutes for CHECKING TO THE HEAD.

0-0

[06:28] GOAL by SSK Mallory Dyer (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kara Kondrat and Meg Dyer, On ice for SSK: Isabella Pozzi; Sara
Kendall; Kara Kondrat; Meg Dyer; Mallory Dyer, On ice for TWU: Ella Boon; Jordyn Matthews; Brooklyn Hutchings; Chelsea
Debusschere; Katherine Chadwick, goal number 1 for season.
Saskatchewan 1, Trinity Western 0

1-0 [08:15] Penalty on Kate Klassen TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING.
1-0 [09:53] Penalty on McKenzie Mayo TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING.
1-0 [11:02] Penalty on Kate Klassen TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

1-0

[18:22] GOAL by TWU Kyra McDonald, On ice for TWU: Kyra McDonald; Lainie Nichols; Chloe Reid; Kailey Ledoux; Chelsea
Debusschere, On ice for SSK: Kennedy Brown; McKenna Bolger; Isabella Pozzi; Bronwyn Boucher; Paris Oleksyn, goal
number 1 for season.
Saskatchewan 1, Trinity Western 1

Period #3 Plays

1-1 [] Brooklyn Anderson (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1 [] Kate Klassen (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1 [] McKenzie Mayo (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1 [] Kate Klassen (TWU) penalty complete.
1-1 [04:18] Penalty on Brooklyn Anderson TWU 2 minutes for BODYCHECKING.
1-1 [07:18] Penalty on Lainie Nichols TWU 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
1-1 [07:51] Penalty on Kate Ball SSK 2 minutes for BOARDING.
1-1 [09:06] Penalty on Meg Dyer SSK 2 minutes for TRIPPING.

1-1

[18:52] GOAL by TWU McKenzie Mayo, Assist by Jordyn Matthews and Neisha Germann, On ice for TWU: McKenzie Mayo;
Kate Klassen; Jordyn Matthews; Kara Yackel; Neisha Germann, On ice for SSK: Kennedy Brown; McKenna Bolger; Kendra
Zuchotzki; Bronwyn Boucher; Paris Oleksyn, goal number 1 for season.
Saskatchewan 1, Trinity Western 2

Period #0 Plays

1-2 [] Brooklyn Anderson (TWU) penalty complete.
1-2 [] Lainie Nichols (TWU) penalty complete.
1-2 [] Kate Ball (SSK) penalty complete.
1-2 [] Meg Dyer (SSK) penalty complete.


